sanctioned strength and this was agitated.            Earlier a learned Single

Judge     of    the   High   Court   of   Allahabad   has   decided   that   the

petitioner-college is bound to return the fees collected from the

students along with compensation in the tune of Rs.25,000/-(Twenty

five thousand) each.         According to the petitioner this order was

modified   by   the   Division   Bench   of    the   High    Court   in   an   appeal

preferred by the petitioner-college and the matter was remitted to

the learned Single Judge.          The petitioner alleges that when the